ţ

1

CH \$40.00 501300 10462269

			U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER STILE. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
Tob settions 🔿 😅 💙	VV	<u> </u>	<u>v v</u>	<b>_</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
		Name:Sinterkil AB			
Bertil ELIASSON;					
Per-Åke HALLBERG; Lennart CARLSSON; and		Internal Address:			
Fredrik ENGMAN					
Additional name(s) of conveying partyle	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No	<b></b>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Marrar			_	
Assignment Merger		Street Address: Göteborgsvägen 74			
Security Agreement			SE-433 63		
Other		Sweden			
05/26/2003: 05/26/2	003; 05/26/2003; and	City: Sävedaler	nState:Zip	;	
05/27/2003 ;					
Execution Date:	· · ·	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	JYes ✔ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pate</li> <li>If this document is being filed</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	together with a new appli	cation, the execution B. Patent No.(s	)		
	Additional numbers al	tached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 N	o		
5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of	applications and pater	its involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		40.00			
Name:Alfred J. Mangels		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
1101110. <u></u>		Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
4729 Com					
Street Address:		501300			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City:_CincinnatiState:_O	Hzip: 45241-2433				
		E THIS SPACE	•		
	00 NOT 03	11112 01 712C		<u></u> ;	
9. Signature.					
	l'i	N	n!	12/	
	[ <i>)</i> €	sh-	9/1	15/03	
Alfred J. Mangels	<u></u>	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Sig		*	nd documents:		
Tota	I number of pages including co Mell documents to be recorded v	ver sheet, pπachments, a			
	Commissioner of Patente	E-Tredemarks, Box Asaignma	ants		
	Washingi	an, D.C. 20231	_	_	
			ΡΔΤΕΝ	т	

700044051

ļ

ļ!

1

PATENT REEL: 013972 FRAME: 0796 \*

1611

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we BERTIL ELIASSON, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Vallda, Sweden, whose post-office address is Källsagården 1573, SE-434 92 Vallda Sweden; PER-ÅKE HALLBERG, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Sävedalen, Sweden, whose post-office address is Kullagårdsvägen 15, SE-433 63 Sävedalen, Sweden; LENNART CARLSSON, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Mölndal, Sweden, whose post-office address is Matildebergsgatan 3B, SE-431 38 Mölndal, Sweden; and FREDRIK ENGMAN, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Mölndal, Sweden; and FREDRIK ENGMAN, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Mölndal, Sweden; and FREDRIK ENGMAN, a citizen of Sweden and a resident of Mölnlycke, Sweden, whose post-office address is Häggvägen 19, SE-435 37 Mölnlycke, Sweden, have invented certain improvements in a DEVICE AND USE IN CONNECTION WITH MEASURE FOR COMBATING, disclosed and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/SE01/02804, filed December 18, 2001, and as set forth in a corresponding application for United States Patent, Serial No. 10/462, 269, filed on  $JUME_{10}$ , 2003; and

WHEREAS, SINTERKIL AB, a corporation of Sweden, having its principal office and place of business at Göteborgsvägen 74, SE-433 63 Sävedalen, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said U.S. application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents we do sell, assign, and transfer unto SINTERKIL AB our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said U.S. application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon, and in and to all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to SINTERKIL AB the full

ģ.

.

and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid in the United States of America; and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the aforenamed assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant Alfred J. Mangels, Registration No. 22,605, the power to insert in this Assignment the application serial number and filing date when ascertained, and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 216 day of , 2003.

Witnesses:

an Jodan

BERTIL ELIASSON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of Kan \_, 2003.

Witnesses:

fan

PER-ÅKE HALLBERG

č

1611

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this \_? . day of May \_\_\_\_, 2003.

Witnesses:

Streffan Spãe

**LENNART CARLSSON** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Witnesses:

of Soli